
Hiram College (8-25) -vs- # 25 College of Wooster (16-5)
4/25/2021 at Wooster, Ohio (Art Murray Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Eli Westrick (1-0)
Loss: Jacob Kocuba (2-6)
Save: Corey Knauf (1)
HBP: None
PB: Alex Gasper
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jeff Lute First: James Lizer Third Base: Chris Canann 
Start: 11:58 AM   Time: 2:20   Weather: 52, cloudy, NW 11
Game notes:
- Tyler Webb faced 2 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Hiram College 0 0 4 7 0 0 0 11 11 4
College of Wooster 0 5 0 0 4 4 X 13 13 1

Hiram College 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kyle Adams cf 5 1 1 0 0 1 0
Cody Wilson dh 4 2 2 2 0 1 0
Kyle Workman 1b 2 2 1 2 2 1 0
David Paus rf 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
Evan Fairbanks 2b 3 1 2 3 0 0 0
Devin Houdeshell c 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Fred Wright 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 3
    Curtis Caithaml ph 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Andrew Church lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chaisson Marrs lf/3b 3 2 2 2 1 0 0
Michael Corsillo ss 3 1 0 0 0 1 1
Robert James p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Boyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Webb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Kocuba p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 11 11 11 4 7 5

2B: Cody Wilson (1); Kyle Workman (1); Chaisson Marrs (1)
SH: Evan Fairbanks (1); Michael Corsillo (1)
SB: Kyle Workman (1); Chaisson Marrs (1); Michael Corsillo (1)
E: David Paus (1); Evan Fairbanks (1); Devin Houdeshell (1); Robert
James (1)

College of Wooster 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tyler Chumita ss 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
Ben Hines rf 4 2 3 1 0 1 0
Ben Gbur cf 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
Dane Camphausen 1b 4 2 2 1 0 1 0
Noah Clement dh 3 2 1 1 1 2 0
Dominic Stilliana lf 3 3 2 3 1 0 1
Alex Gasper c 3 1 1 2 1 1 0
Gabe Sherman 2b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Dean Brown 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Evan Faxon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eli Westrick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Corey Knauf p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 13 13 12 3 6 3

2B: Tyler Chumita (1); Ben Gbur (1); Dane Camphausen (2)
3B: Dominic Stilliana (1)
HR: Dominic Stilliana (1)
CS: Ben Hines (1); Ben Gbur (1)
PO: Ben Gbur (1)
E: Evan Faxon (1)

Hiram College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Robert James 2.0 4 5 5 2 2 1 0 0 0 9 11 0 2 43
Sam Boyle 2.2 6 4 4 1 2 1 0 0 0 14 15 3 3 61
Tyler Webb 0.1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 11
Jacob Kocuba (L, 2-6) 1.0 1 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 1 17
Totals 13 13 13 3 6 2 0 0 0 31 34 4 6 132

College of Wooster IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Evan Faxon 3.2 9 10 5 3 6 1 0 0 1 19 24 2 4 79
Eli Westrick (W, 1-0) 2.1 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 9 10 2 4 35
Corey Knauf (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 7
Totals 11 11 5 4 7 1 0 0 1 31 37 5 10 121



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Hiram College - Top of 1st HIR WOO
Kyle Adams struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 0 0
C. Wilson struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 0
Kyle Workman struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted (2-2 BKBFS). 0 0

College of Wooster - Bottom of 1st HIR WOO
Chumita grounded out to ss (1-2 BFF). 0 0
Hines struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 0 0
Gbur reached on a fielding error by p (1-1 BK). 0 0
Gbur out at first c to 1b, picked off, caught stealing. 0 0

Hiram College - Top of 2nd HIR WOO
David Paus singled to right field (0-0). 0 0
E. Fairbanks grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); David Paus advanced to second. 0 0
Houdeshell fouled out to c (1-0 B). 0 0
Fred Wright struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSBFS). 0 0

College of Wooster - Bottom of 2nd HIR WOO
Camphausen doubled to right field (0-0). 0 0
Clement walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 0 0
Stilliana walked (3-1 FBBBB); Clement advanced to second; Camphausen advanced to third. 0 0
Gasper singled to right field, 2 RBI (0-1 F); Stilliana advanced to third; Clement scored; Camphausen
scored. 0 2
Gasper advanced to second on a wild pitch; Stilliana scored on a wild pitch. 0 3
Sherman struck out swinging (2-2 KBKFBFS). 0 3
Dean Brown grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 3
Chumita doubled to center field, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Gasper scored. 0 4
Hines singled through the right side, RBI (0-1 K); Chumita scored. 0 5
Hines out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 5

Hiram College - Top of 3rd HIR WOO
C. Marrs walked (3-2 BFFFFFBBFB). 0 5
M. Corsillo struck out looking (2-2 BSBFK). 0 5
Kyle Adams singled to shortstop (1-0 B); C. Marrs advanced to second. 0 5
C. Wilson singled through the right side, RBI (0-0); Kyle Adams advanced to third; C. Marrs scored. 1 5
Kyle Workman doubled to right center, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); C. Wilson scored; Kyle Adams scored. 3 5
David Paus grounded out to ss (2-2 KFBB). 3 5
E. Fairbanks singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Kyle Workman scored. 4 5
Houdeshell singled to center field (0-0); E. Fairbanks advanced to second. 4 5
Houdeshell advanced to second on a passed ball; E. Fairbanks advanced to third on a passed ball. 4 5
Fred Wright struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 FFBS). 4 5

College of Wooster - Bottom of 3rd HIR WOO
Sam Boyle to p for Robert James. 4 5
Gbur popped up to c (0-0). 4 5
Camphausen doubled to left field (2-2 KSFBBF). 4 5
Clement struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 4 5
Stilliana flied out to rf (0-0). 4 5

Hiram College - Top of 4th HIR WOO
C. Marrs singled up the middle (3-1 BBBK). 4 5
M. Corsillo reached on a throwing error by p, SAC, bunt (0-0); C. Marrs advanced to second. 4 5



Kyle Adams popped up to 3b, bunt (0-0). 4 5
M. Corsillo stole second; C. Marrs stole third. 4 5
C. Wilson doubled down the rf line, RBI (3-1 SBBB); M. Corsillo advanced to third; C. Marrs scored. 5 5
Kyle Workman intentionally walked. 5 5
David Paus grounded out to ss, RBI (2-2 BKBF); Kyle Workman advanced to second; C. Wilson advanced to
third; M. Corsillo scored, unearned. 6 5
E. Fairbanks singled up the middle, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Kyle Workman scored, unearned; C. Wilson scored,
unearned. 8 5
E. Fairbanks advanced to second on a wild pitch. 8 5
Houdeshell walked (3-1 BBSBB). 8 5
Westrick to p for Faxon. 8 5
C. Caithaml pinch hit for Fred Wright. 8 5
C. Caithaml singled to right center, RBI (1-2 KSB); Houdeshell advanced to third; E. Fairbanks scored,
unearned. 9 5
C. Marrs doubled to left center, 2 RBI (0-1 K); C. Caithaml scored, unearned; Houdeshell scored, unearned. 11 5
M. Corsillo grounded out to 3b (0-0). 11 5

Runs: 7   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

College of Wooster - Bottom of 4th HIR WOO
A. Church to lf for C. Caithaml. 11 5
C. Marrs to 3b. 11 5
Gasper grounded out to ss (2-2 BFKBFF). 11 5
Sherman flied out to cf (2-2 KBSBF). 11 5
Dean Brown grounded out to ss (1-2 BKKF). 11 5

Hiram College - Top of 5th HIR WOO
Kyle Adams grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BSFBB). 11 5
C. Wilson flied out to cf (0-0). 11 5
Kyle Workman walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 11 5
Kyle Workman stole second. 11 5
David Paus struck out looking (2-2 KBSBK). 11 5

College of Wooster - Bottom of 5th HIR WOO
Chumita grounded out to 2b (0-0). 11 5
Hines singled through the left side (2-1 SBB). 11 5
Hines advanced to second on a wild pitch, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 11 5
Gbur doubled through the right side, RBI (2-1 BSB); Hines scored. 11 6
Camphausen struck out swinging (1-2 FSBFS). 11 6
Clement singled to center field, RBI (2-0 BB); Gbur scored. 11 7
Stilliana tripled to right center, RBI (2-1 BBK); Clement scored. 11 8
Gasper walked (3-2 BSFFBBB). 11 8
Sherman singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Gasper advanced to third; Stilliana scored. 11 9
Tyler Webb to p for Sam Boyle. 11 9
Dean Brown flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 11 9

Hiram College - Top of 6th HIR WOO
E. Fairbanks grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 11 9
Houdeshell grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 11 9
A. Church fouled out to c (2-2 KBFB). 11 9

College of Wooster - Bottom of 6th HIR WOO
Chumita singled to second base, advanced to second on a throwing error by 2b (2-1 KBB). 11 9
Hines singled to right field, advanced to second on a throwing error by rf (2-1 BBK); Chumita advanced to
third. 11 9
Jacob Kocuba to p for Tyler Webb. 11 9
Gbur reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI (3-1 BBSB); Hines advanced to third; Chumita scored. 11 10
SS went for the runner at third, who beat the tag. 11 10



Camphausen reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI (0-2 FF); Gbur out at second ss to 2b; Hines
scored. 11 11
Clement struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 11 11
Stilliana homered to right field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Camphausen scored. 11 13
Gasper struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 11 13

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hiram College - Top of 7th HIR WOO
Knauf to p for Westrick. 11 13
C. Marrs flied out to cf (0-1 K). 11 13
M. Corsillo grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 11 13
Kyle Adams grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 11 13

College of Wooster - Bottom of 7th HIR WOO


